impact	the	future	availability	and	cost	of	debt,	and	more	broadly	volatility	in	the	electricity	market	pricing.	These
factors may impact the future fair value of solar plant interests held by NEW.

SENSITIVIT Y ANALYSIS

Set out below are the key assumptions the Board believes would have a material impact upon the fair value of
NEW’s solar asset investments and NAV per Share should they change. The following sensitivities assume the
relevant	input	is	changed	over	the	entire	useful	life	of	each	of	the	underlying	renewable	energy	assets,	while	all
other variables remain constant. All sensitivities have been calculated independently of each other.

The Board considers the changes in inputs to be within a reasonable expected range based on their understanding
of market transactions. This is not intended to imply that the likelihood of change or that possible changes in value
would be restricted to this range.

31 DECEMBER 2021 31 DECEMBER 2020

Input
Change in

input

Change in
fair value of

investments
(A$ million)

Change in
NAV per Share

(A$ cents)

Change in
fair value of

investments
(A$ million)

Change in
NAV per Share

(A$ cents)

AUD/USD foreign
exchange rate (+/-5%)

5.0% (17.2) (5.4) (17.8) (5.0)

- 5.0% 19.0 5.9 19.6 5.5

Discount rate (+/- 0.5%)
0.5% (26.9) (8.4) (36.6) (10.3)

- 0.5% 29.9 9.3 39.7 11.2

Electricity production
(change from P50)

P90 (73.2) (22.8) (103.2) (29.1)

P10 57.7 18.0 91.4 25.7

Merchant Period
Electricity Prices

- 10.0% (30.1) (9.4) (46.9) (13.2)

10.0% 29.9 9.3 46.7 13.1

Operations and
maintenance expenses

10.0% (25.7) (8.0) (34.9) (9.8)

 - 10.0% 23.8 7.4 32.4 9.1

FOREIGN E XCHANGE R ATE

The	fair	value	of	NEW's	solar	asset	investments	located	in	the	United	States	of	America	are	first	determined	in	US$
for	financial	reporting	purposes.	The	sensitivity	shown	looks	at	the	impact	of	a	change	in	the	A$	to	US$	exchange
rate. A 5% appreciation and 5% depreciation of the assumed US$ to A$ exchange rate (of A$: US$0.7263 as at
31 December	2021)	has	been	considered	to	determine	the	resultant	impact	on	NEW's	fair	value	of	investments
and NAV per Share.

DISCOUNT R ATE

As	at	31	December	2021,	the	fair	value	of	the	underlying	solar	asset	investments	were	determined	using	a	post-